
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 
In re: 
 
CANO HEALTH, INC., et al., 
 
  Reorganized Debtors. 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case Nos. 24-10164 (KBO), et seq. 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Re: Docket Nos. 1491, 1506    

 
STIPULATION WITHDRAWING DR. CASEY BOYER’S MOTION  

TO COMPEL ENFORCEMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 
(relates to Docket Nos. 1491, 1506) 

 
Dr. Casey Boyer and the above-captioned debtors (the “Reorganized Debtors”), 

by their respective undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate that the Motion To Compel 

Enforcement of Employment Agreement (Docket No. 1491) and the response thereto 

filed by the Reorganized Debtors are hereby withdrawn without prejudice, all parties 

to bear their own fees and costs. 

HILLER LAW, LLC 
 
 
 /s/ Adam Hiller      
Adam Hiller (DE No. 4105) 
300 Delaware Avenue,  
Suite 210, #227 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 442-7677 telephone 
ahiller@adamhillerlaw.com 
 
Attorney for Dr. Casey Boyer  
 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
 
 
 /s/ Amanda R. Steele    
Mark D. Collins (No. 2981)  
Michael J. Merchant (No. 3854)   
Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530)   
James F. McCauley (No. 6991)   
One Rodney Square   
920 North King Street  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
Telephone: (302) 651-7700  
Emails: collins@rlf.com, 
merchant@rlf.com, steele@rlf.com, 
mccauley@rlf.com 
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-and- 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
Gary T. Holtzer (admitted pro hac vice)  
Jessica Liou (admitted pro hac vice)   
Matthew P. Goren (admitted pro hac vice)  
767 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 
10153 Telephone:  (212) 310-8000 
Emails: gary.holtzer@weil.com 
jessica.liou@weil.com 
matthew.goren@weil.com  
 
Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors   
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